504064217 10/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS R BEARD	06/08/1990
RICHARD E HESSEL	06/08/1990
EDWARD C MILLER	06/07/1990
ANDREW E PHELPS	06/08/1990
ANTHONY R SCHOOLER	06/08/1990
ALEXANDER A SILBEY	06/08/1990
GEORGE A SPIX	06/07/1990
ROBERT E STROUT II	06/08/1990
BRIAN D VANDERWARN	06/11/1990
JIMMIE R WILSON	06/07/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERCOMPUTER SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	1414 W. HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	EAU CLAIRE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07976899
Application Number:	08379123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2120

Email: tpham@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 1350

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

504064217 REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-243DVB/COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYA YUSA
SIGNATURE:	/Miya Yusa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment 005351-0427#page1.tif	
Legurce-Assignment 005351-0427#nage2 tif	

source=Assignment 005351-0427#page1.tif source=Assignment 005351-0427#page2.tif source=Assignment 005351-0427#page3.tif source=Assignment 005351-0427#page4.tif source=Assignment 005351-0427#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0285

Dkt. No. 3253

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Douglas R. Beard, Richard E. Hessel, Edward C. Miller, Andrew E. Phelps, Anthony R. Schooler, Alexander A. Silbey, George A. Spix, Robert E. Strout II, Brian D. Vanderwarn and Jimmie R. Wilson have invented certain new and useful improvements in GLOBAL REGISTERS FOR A MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM, for which an application for Letters Patent has been made; said application having been executed on even date herewith and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. _______Filed June 11, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Supercomputer Systems Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a business address at 1414 W. Hamilton Avenue, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by the said Supercomputer Systems Limited Partnership, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Supercomputer Systems Limited Partnership, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our entire rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States applications and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant,

第535 | RMKL 28

MIL535 | MAKIL 29

and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed r, 1990.	ny
seal this day or	1990.	
·	Dougley Bean	
Constant to the Last to the Last to	Dollalas C. Beard	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of 1990.		
To have	AOTARY Z	
1/ Vandi Munag	Pun C SEAL	
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: 11/20/92	MINOR WISCOME	
IN WITNESS WHEDEOE	There have not my hand and affined a	
seal this day of June 19	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed 190.	my
	Richalt Head	
	Richard Hessel	٠
Sworn to and subscribed before me	130 MU	
this 18th day of Your 1990.		
n sha	SEAL	
uncyst unson	PUBLIC E	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/20/92		
	Of Williams	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, seal this	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed i	my
seal this day or		÷£,
and the state of t	Edward C. lulla	
Sworn to and subscribed before me	Edward C. Miller	
this a dayout Ap Lee 1990.		
A. O. T.	SEAL	
Notary Public		
My commission permit es 5/2/93		
AND MANAGES AND		

4

書
تن
S
-
- 3
-
茎
-
-
11.0
دت
- 63.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _8_ day of, 1990.
Andrew E. Phelps
Sworn to and subscribed before me this And day of June 1990.
Notary Public My consinssion expires 11/20/92
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of 1990.
arthong R. Scherle
Sworn to and subscribed before me this May of Mark 1990 TOTAR, 2
Notary Public My continuission expires /// 20/92
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 1990.
Meal a. Silley
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of 1990 > NOTAR, 2
Notary Public SEAL Notary Public SEAL Notary Public SEAL Notary Public SEAL

2
30
_
522
2.00
di II
6.5
بب
CI
C) I
-
33
#
THE STATE OF
TRANK!
-
FAMEL 3
FRANKL 3
FRANKL 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he this day of, 1990.	reunto set my hand and affixed my seal
	Oug A 2029 George A Spin
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7 day of 1990.	George A Spin
Notary Public	My sumission expires 11/20/92
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he this 8 ⁷² day of Tune, 1990.	ereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
Sworn to and subscribed before me	Robert E. Strout II
this Z day of Gune 1990.	OFFICIAL SEAL JACQUELINE HOWARD NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA MANAFIA COUNTY
Pacaueline Howard	My commission expires 6-8-93
Atolasy I done	My commission expires $\sqrt{\delta}$
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he this //1/2 day of, 1990.	ereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
	Brian D. Vanderwarn
Sworn to and subscribed before me this // day of // 1990.	Main D. Valled Wall
Manuel Munson	S JOTARL / /
Notary Public	My commission expires 11/20/92
	4 WISCHARDS

PATENT

REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0289

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of 1990.

Notary Public

Jimpie R. Wilson

COTARIA SEAL Z PUBLIC S

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUN 1 1 1990

5

PATENT

REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 10/24/2016